DARRAN VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

CYNGOR GYMUNED CWM DARRAN

Ms. A. J. Pallister Clerk to the Council / Clerc Y Cyngor Ms. A. J. Pallister Clerk to the Council / Clerc Y Cyngor 84 Ffordd y Draen Parc Derwen Coity Bridgend Mid Glamorgan CF35 6DQ Mobile. 07891627754 Email:darranvalleycc@outlook.com Web: www.darranvalleyccmmunitycouncil.org.uk

Dear Member,

Your attendance is requested at the next meeting of the above Community Council. Due to the current situation with Covid-19, there will be no face to face meeting. However we are having a remote Microsoft Teams meeting. I have already sent you the link to the meeting – just click on the link using your laptop/PC or mobile phone. You do not need to have MS Teams installed, and it's free to use. The agenda and minutes from the previous meeting (25th June 2020) are included below.

Date: Thursday 30th July 2020 Time: 18.00 until 20.00 Yours sincerely, Amanda Pallister Clerk to Darran Valley Community Council Telephone: 07891627754 E-mail: Darranvalleycc@outlook.com

DARRAN VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

CYNGOR GYMUNED CWM DARRAN

Agenda for 30th July 2020

Welcome new Fochriw Community Councillors

- 1. Councillor Duncan Johnson and Councillor Eddy Blanche.
- 2. Election of Chair and Vice Chair 2020-21

Standing agenda items

3. Apologies for absence.

4. Declarations of interest.

5. To approve and confirm the minutes of the meeting held on 25th June 2020 (below).

6. Matters Arising from the remote BT Conference meeting on 25th June 2020 meeting of Council (below).

- 7. Planning Applications.
- 8. To receive Community Council Correspondence.

9. Approval of Community Council Cheques / Payments (Clerk will share on screen at meeting).

10. To receive report from Gwent Police and / or Caerphilly CBC Community Safety Team.